
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
73 
38 
19 
42 
3 

27 
29 
78 
4 

31 
28 
1 

00 
2 

37 
63 

67 
77 
46 
22 

Name 
Landan Matriano Lim 
Jim Mali 
Graham Rankin 
Gregory Perrin 
Larry Schnur 
Tao Takaoka 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Valentino Garbarino 
Brad Majman 
Stew Tabak 
Athan Sterling 
Alexander Cornfeld 
Ethan Brobston 
Jay Henry Horak 
Lars Jensen 

Bill Weaver 
Derry O'Donovan 
Frank Russell 
Jonathan Collins 

Class 
FA2 
FA 
FA 
FA3 
FA2 
FX 
FM 
FM 
F4 
F4 
FM 
F4 
F4 
F4 
FA2 
FM 

FM 
FM 
FX 
FA2 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
9 

Best Tm 
1:24.620 
1:23.763 
1:25.234 
1:29.242 
1:29.444 
1:29.781 
1:29.110 
1:30.597 
1:30.588 
1:31.081 
1:31.653 
1:32.066 
1:32.714 
1:34.760 
1:25.655 
1:31.419 

Make 
Ligier JS F3 
Swift 014 
Swift 014 
Star Mazda 
Ligier F3 
Formula Speed FS2.0 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier F4 
Ligier #31 Ligier JS F4 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier F4 
Ligier JS F4 
Ligier JS F4 
Ligier JS F3 
Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
Formula Speed 2.0 
Ligier JS F3 

Hometown 
Shreveport LA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Kailua HI 
Santa Monica CA 
Richmond CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Camas WA 
Martinez CA 
VIC AU 
Pacific Grove CA 
Massillon OH 
New York NY 
College Grove TN 
Mesa AZ 
San Ramon CA 

Fresno CA 
Napa CA 
Hollister CA 
Oak Park IL 

Club 
RdRv 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
FLA 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 

Member_ID 
674830 
201092 
251383 
356800 
336700 
437817 
656519 
221118 
722497 
725235 
177403_1 
734793 
533727 
734656 
450049 
424700 

272665_1 
229422 
466034 
672991 

Sponsor 
739 Racing/Kiwi Motorsports 
bojali consulting 

American Standard Concrete Pumping 
Worldspeed 
Reyes Racing 
Avionics and Maintenance West/ Tarlton Motorsports 
Coast Lighting & Tools 
Harris Group 

Tabak Law Firm 
Jensen Global Advisors 

AutoEnginuity 
Dig This Inc 

James G Parker Insurance Associates 

KT Machine Werks 
Kiwi Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:54.876 
New Track Record (1:31.119) for F4 by Valentino Garbarino. 
New Track Record (1:30.588) for F4 by Valentino Garbarino. 
New Track Record (1:29.110) for FM by Christian Okpysh. 

Printed: 7/7/2024 4:35:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.565 

Avg. Speed 

93.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.763 

Best Speed 

96.186 

Best Lap by 

38 - Jim Mali 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 1~FA,FM,FX,F4,FA2,FA3 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 15:38:04 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 15:30 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
73 
38 
19 
42 
3 

27 
29 
78 
4 

31 
28 
1 

00 
2 

37 
63 

67 
77 
46 
22 

Name 
Landan Matriano Lim 
Jim Mali 
Graham Rankin 
Gregory Perrin 
Larry Schnur 
Tao Takaoka 
Christian Okpysh 
Brad Drew 
Valentino Garbarino 
Brad Majman 
Stew Tabak 
Athan Sterling 
Alexander Cornfeld 
Ethan Brobston 
Jay Henry Horak 
Lars Jensen 

Bill Weaver 
Derry O'Donovan 
Frank Russell 
Jonathan Collins 

Class 
FA2 
FA 
FA 
FA3 
FA2 
FX 
FM 
FM 
F4 
F4 
FM 
F4 
F4 
F4 
FA2 
FM 

FM 
FM 
FX 
FA2 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
9 

Best Tm 
1:24.620 
1:23.763 
1:25.234 
1:29.242 
1:29.444 
1:29.781 
1:29.110 
1:30.597 
1:30.588 
1:31.081 
1:31.653 
1:32.066 
1:32.714 
1:34.760 
1:25.655 
1:31.419 

Make 
Ligier JS F3 
Swift 014 
Swift 014 
Star Mazda 
Ligier F3 
Formula Speed FS2.0 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier F4 
Ligier #31 Ligier JS F4 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier F4 
Ligier JS F4 
Ligier JS F4 
Ligier JS F3 
Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
Formula Speed 2.0 
Ligier JS F3 

Hometown 
Shreveport LA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Kailua HI 
Santa Monica CA 
Richmond CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Camas WA 
Martinez CA 
VIC AU 
Pacific Grove CA 
Massillon OH 
New York NY 
College Grove TN 
Mesa AZ 
San Ramon CA 

Fresno CA 
Napa CA 
Hollister CA 
Oak Park IL 

Club 
RdRv 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
FLA 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CHI 

Member_ID 
674830 
201092 
251383 
356800 
336700 
437817 
656519 
221118 
722497 
725235 
177403_1 
734793 
533727 
734656 
450049 
424700 

272665_1 
229422 
466034 
672991 

Sponsor 
739 Racing/Kiwi Motorsports 
bojali consulting 

American Standard Concrete Pumping 
Worldspeed 
Reyes Racing 
Avionics and Maintenance West/ Tarlton Motorsports 
Coast Lighting & Tools 
Harris Group 

Tabak Law Firm 
Jensen Global Advisors 

AutoEnginuity 
Dig This Inc 

James G Parker Insurance Associates 

KT Machine Werks 
Kiwi Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Sound Advisory: Car #31 

Printed: 7/7/2024 4:35:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.565 

Avg. Speed 

93.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.763 

Best Speed 

96.186 

Best Lap by 

38 - Jim Mali 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 1~FA,FM,FX,F4,FA2,FA3 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 15:38:04 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 15:30 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
23 
3 

49 
91 
08 
13 

25 

Name 
Jim Devenport 
Eddy Chan 
Chris Vian 
Stewart Wells 
John Manfroy 
Kevin Mitz 

Vasili Stratton 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P2 

ASR 

Laps 
19 
18 
18 
16 
14 

Best Tm 
1:19.254 
1:24.133 
1:27.380 
1:35.423 
1:23.961 

Make 
Norma M20FC 
Stohr WF1 
Elan DP02 
Ligier JS53 
Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
Stohr WF1 

Wolf GB08 EX 

Hometown 
Alamo CA 
Millbrae CA 
Auburn CA 
Gold Run CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell CA 

San Jose CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
370871 
670996 
624382 
696538 
388822 
242014_1 

513121 

Sponsor 
Cranbrook Group Inc 

Laurel /The Broach Masters /Margraf Racing 
Nyack 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr Race Cars 
Kevin Mitz Motorsports/Dauntless-Stohr/ Jongbloed/Georgd Dean Racing Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:40.159 
Sound Advisory: Car #91 

Printed: 7/7/2024 1:46:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

99.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.254 

Best Speed 

101.658 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 2~FS,P1,P2,S2,ASR,FE2,EM1/2 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 12:55:21 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 13:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
5 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
17 

161 
49 
27 
47 
82 
10 
95 
86 

127 
72 
15 
8 
5 

16 
3 
7 

70 
61 
76 
68 
88 

6 
28 
78 

Name 
Michael Cheney 
Ryan Carl 
Rylan Hazelton 
Bill Pryor 
Larry Cooper 
Bob Murillo 
Matt Lituchy 
Ethan Lampe 
Cooper Hicks 
Jared Korth 
Michael Neumeyer 
Bryce Johnson 
Justin Cone 
Adrian Comstock 
Ricardo Arruda 
Jeff Francis 
Bill Okell 
Robert Roumimper 
Ed Charnock 
Robert Luster 
Lenny Celiberti 
Joe Montana 

Charles Laster 
Addison Mohr 
Izzy Sanchez 

Class 
T2 
ITE 
ITE 
MC 
ITE 
ITE 
AS 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
EP 
SMX 
SMX 
GTX 
SP 
GT2 
GTX 
MC 
ITE 
MC 

MC 
MC 
T3 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:40.641 
1:40.337 
1:40.492 
1:42.549 
1:43.923 
1:43.827 
1:44.561 
1:41.982 
1:43.108 
1:42.884 
1:42.536 
1:43.708 
1:48.420 
1:44.515 
1:44.268 
1:41.696 
1:54.916 
1:50.334 
1:33.964 
1:44.490 
1:45.086 

Make 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Mazda RX7 
Honda S2000 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Datsun 240-Z 
Porsche 911 Carrera 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda SMX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Mx5 
Mazda MX-5 
Audi RS3 
MG Roadster 
Datsun 240Z 
Chevrolet SWT 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Maserati Biturbo 
Pontiac Trans Am 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Pontiac Trans Am 
Toyota FRS 

Hometown 
Pleasanton CA 
Aptos CA 
Soquel CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Sparks NV 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Hollister CA 
Simi Valley CA 
Clovis CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Jose CA 
Loomis CA 
Beverly Hills CA 
Westlake Village CA 
Fresno CA 
Victoria BC 
Scotts Valley CA 
Murrieta CA 
Carmel CA 
Windsor CA 
Grass Valley CA 

Gridley CA 
Monterey CA 
San Jose CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
695266 
307050 
357162 
639975 
168135 
283058 
669507 
426895 
686439 
675789 
365843 
654878 
497535 
695297 
482789 
212000 
104799 
97315 
385844 
324482_1 
660738 
494434 

546543 
620502 
56066 

Sponsor 
Valley Plumbing/Napa Auto Parts of Pleasanton 

Driving Ambition 
Newton Bros Tire Service/ Seaside 
Half Bald?! 
Rothsport 
DIG Motorsports/ Acadian Motorsports 

Dave's Mobile Works/Grand American Tires 

Haag Performance 

Modelo Living 
Berg Racing 
PPG 
Wix oil filters/East Penn Canada/United Rentals/Bumper-to-Bumper/Victoria/Castrol 
Rusty's Repair/Santa Cruz 
Bryans Racing enteprises 
My Wife 
Auto Italia 

Hoosier tires/Toyota/Carbotech brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:20:43.053 
New Track Record (1:42.549) for MC by Bill Pryor. 
Sound Jeopardy: Car # 27 
Sound Advisory: Car #61 

Printed: 7/7/2024 2:13:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.257 

Avg. Speed 

58.333 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.964 

Best Speed 

85.743 

Best Lap by 

61 - Ed Charnock 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 3~ITE,GT1/2/3,SP,EP,T1/2/3,AS,MC 

Race 2~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:20:18 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 12:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 
8 
8 
1 
1 
9 
9 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

87 
4 
9 

29 
5 

28 
11 
88 
8 
2 

02 
14 
15 
84 
05 
33 
0 

43 
80 
22 

133 

12 
18 
27 
57 

Name 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Troy Shooter 
William Kincaid 
Gary Peterson 
Ricky Simpson 
Steven Simpson 
Andy Paterson 
Denny Renfrow 
Lyn Greenhill 
Rodney Grabinski 
Edward Guenther 
Kim Willcox 
Steve Zurga 
James Hakewill 
Dutch Schultz 
Bill O'Connor 
Richard Hybels 
Brent J. Milner 
Robert Kozinski 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Steven Paralieu 
Daniel Wise 

Michael Bernstein 
Alice Kutsyy 
Stewart Paterson 
Nicholas Coe 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FFT 
FFT 
FFT 
FFT 
FC 
FFT 
FFT 
FC 
FFT 
FC 
FC 
FFT 
FF 
FV 
FFT 
FC 
FFT 
CF 

FFT 
FS 
FFT 
FC 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:27.378 
1:27.968 
1:28.749 
1:30.932 
1:33.701 
1:33.762 
1:33.513 
1:33.993 
1:34.302 
1:36.464 
1:36.335 
1:35.061 
1:36.515 
1:28.175 
1:26.919 
1:40.657 
1:42.776 
1:49.949 
2:00.648 
1:33.070 

Make 
Van Diemen RF01 
Van Diemen Rf99 
Van Diemen RF03Z 
Van Diemen 
Swift DB1 
Swift Db1 swift 
Swift 
Piper/Honda DL7 
Van Diemen RF02 
Swift DB6 
Swift DB - 3 
Van Diemen F2000 
Swift DB-1 
Van Diemen RF03 
Van Diemen RF01 
Swift DB1 
Swift DB6 
M4 Mysterian 
Hawke DL2B 
Van Dieman DP 08 
Swift FFTS 
Crossle 40F 

Piper DF5 
Legends Thunder Roadster 
Swift DB6 
Van Diemen RF02 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Mission Viejo CA 
Palo Alto CA 
fallbrook CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Rocklin CA 
Escondido CA 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Stateline NV 
Tempe AZ 
Los Gatos CA 
San Clemente CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Vallejo CA 
Salinas CA 
BENICIA CA 
Fresno CA 
Fort Mohave AZ 
Benicia CA 

San Ramon CA 
Los Altos CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Sylmar CA 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
AZB 
SFR 
CSCC 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
475264 
622367 
232692_1 
339604 
708809 
708813 
351062 
203432_1 
454636 
721549 
95142 
350981 
636610 
292799 
383876 
673759 
250175 
191431 
708432 
378566 
542666 
336409_1 

100211 
647103 
311666_0 
492483 

Sponsor 
DSM/The Last Coat/Bell/Alpinestars/BigWheels.net/Drive 4 IBD 
Aurora Bearing/Pagid Racing 

Absolut Roofing/Crow Safety Gear/Ewald racing/Jayco industries 
Absolut Roofing jayco industry 

Towhee Racing 
DynaTech Engineering/Red Dot Racing/Margraf Racing 

Hooverspeed 

44 Financing 

Horn DAQ Service 

Cleveland Infant Care 

Karen Bernstein 
Belladonna Racing 

Molonay Ketchup 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:47.929 
Sound Advisory: Car #88 
Car #80-Sound violation per SFR Supps 7.b 

Printed: 7/7/2024 3:15:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.845 

Avg. Speed 

57.254 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.919 

Best Speed 

92.693 

Best Lap by 

84 - Dutch Schultz 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 4~FF,CF,FV,FST,F6,FC,FFT 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 14:08:08 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 14:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
1 
6 
3 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
161 
15 
5 

10 
136 
07 
39 
2 

198 
168 
186 

8 
0 

36 
30 
47 

151 
23 

72 
04 
7 

21 
43 
55 
59 
78 

114 

Name 
Ryan Carl 
Bryce Johnson 
Adrian Comstock 
Matt Lituchy 
Joseph Carl 
Alan Leukhardt IV 
Jeff Tam 
Anna Cecchi 
Matthew Wyatt 
Mateo Siderman 
Peter Phung 
Greg Cecchi 
Suzanne Cobos 
Steven Kiratsous 
Richard Bailey 
Nathaniel Chait 
Louis Frizzell 
Carl Young 

Michael Neumeyer 
Aravind Ramachandran 
Bill Okell 
Vadim Kutsyy 
Michael Herbert 
Griffin Potrock 
Mike Ray 
Izzy Sanchez 
David Humphreys 

Class 
STU 
STL 
STL 
SMG 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
STL 

STL 
ITA 
GTL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:39.489 
1:43.545 
1:43.291 
1:43.161 
1:46.653 
1:45.981 
1:47.196 
1:48.236 
1:48.349 
1:47.798 
1:48.167 
1:49.139 
1:49.124 
1:46.705 
1:49.496 
1:50.949 
1:52.974 

Make 
Mazda RX7 
Mazda SMX 
Mazda Mx5 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW E30 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW E30 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
MG Roadster 
BMW 325i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota FRS 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
San Jose CA 
Beverly Hills CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Corona CA 
San Leandro CA 
Incline Village NV 
San Francisco CA 
Agoura Hills CA 
Daly City CA 
Incline Village NV 
REDWOOD CITY CA 
San Jose CA 
Foster City CA 
Berkeley CA 
Salinas CA 
Salinas CA 

San Mateo CA 
Cupertino CA 
Victoria BC 
Los Altos CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Pacifica CA 
San Jose CA 
Buellton CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

Member_ID 
307050 
654878 
695297 
669507 
402223 
302520_4 
724015 
720454 
647230 
726297 
545337 
423267 
616979 
719863 
449378 
691784 
695324 
333636 

365843 
694910 
104799 
647155 
512106 
722645 
546072 
56066 
647252 

Sponsor 

Haag Performance 
Modelo Living 
DIG Motorsports/ Acadian Motorsports 
Rusty’s Repair 
ALIVE Motorsports 

Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/ Competition Autowerks 
Phung Inc - Zhanna Phung Photography 
Phung Inc/Zhanna Phung Photography 

Slant I Motorsports 
EPMWARE RACING 

Lesher Motorsports 
El Dorado Motorsports 

Wix oil filters/East Penn Canada/United Rentals/Bumper-to-Bumper/Victoria/Castrol 
Belladonna Racing 
Battalion One Fire Protection/ Competition Autowerks 

Hoosier tires/Toyota/Carbotech brakes 
A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:18.557 
Car #15-Reprimand-Avoidable body contact per GCR 6.11.1.B-1 penalty pt assessed 

Printed: 7/7/2024 5:31:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

51.050 

Avg. Speed 

79.583 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.489 

Best Speed 

80.982 

Best Lap by 

161 - Ryan Carl 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 5~ITS/A/B/C/X/R,FP,HP,GTL,STL,STU 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 16:17:37 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 16:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
2 
3 

14 
4 
5 
1 

15 
16 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
34 
40 
8 

67 
22 
66 
5 

35 
76 
21 
50 

116 
12 
83 
86 
33 
37 
18 
23 
3 
6 

188 
27 

71 
24 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Greg Hoff 
Michael Woolley 
Sean O'Boyle 
Tim Weaver 
Brandon Lewis 
Eric Fulkerson 
Robert Sachs 
Eric Hand 
Paul Mantiply 
Gregory Angus 
Sean Saint 
Hank Raymond 
Paul Luca 
Edward Rorer 
Erich Woolley 
Dean Crowe 
John Sollner 
Harrison Paull 
Jake Woolley 
Joe Kou 
Judson Holt 
EJ Abed 

Jerry Aplass 
David Wright 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRFH 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:36.913 
1:37.321 
1:37.380 
1:37.749 
1:38.095 
1:38.473 
1:37.362 
1:38.786 
1:38.903 
1:40.137 
1:39.296 
1:39.720 
1:39.939 
1:40.760 
1:40.608 
1:42.772 
1:43.232 
1:43.097 
1:43.746 
1:44.217 
1:38.135 
1:38.932 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Ford Racer Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carmel CA 
San Francisco CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Napa CA 
San Jose CA 
Columbia CA 
SAN JOSE CA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
Gardnerville NV 
Sonoma CA 
Sausalito CA 
Newcastle CA 
La Selva Beach CA 
Sonoma CA 
Grass valley CA 
Newcastle CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Houston TX 
Mountain View CA 

Newcastle CA 
Roseville CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343482 
437964 
497355 
276755 
285957 
436461 
528732 
378223 
545935 
670923 
646638 
670863 
404034 
193814 
546495 
547685 
639565 
648504 
370813 
696278 
528297 
641180 
695378 

404463 
210244 

Sponsor 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

HSE Racing 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 
Robert R. Sachs PC 

Bramble Hill Farms 

AccelRaceTek 
TahoeAutoRepair 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

Sollner and Sons Racing 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Golden State Orthopedics/Competition Autowerks 
Lupe Tortilla 

Burrell Consulting Group Inc 
CSR Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 22:28.666 
Sound Advisory: Car #23 

Printed: 7/7/2024 2:25:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.133 

Avg. Speed 

59.739 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.913 

Best Speed 

83.134 

Best Lap by 

34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 6~SRF,SRF3,SRFH 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 13:30:41 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 13:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
2 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
2 
3 

20 
4 

21 
22 
23 
3 

24 
4 

25 
26 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
68 
36 

169 
35 
07 

117 
172 
18 

123 
25 
27 
11 
32 

118 
3 

197 
39 

198 
77 
59 

186 
0 

30 
16 

137 
78 

152 
168 
55 

154 
134 
47 

151 
7 

199 

114 

Name 
Adam Smalley 
Joseph Carl 
Brian Cross 
Evan Jacobs 
Alan Leukhardt IV 
Christian Hoagland 
Samuel Spencer 
David  Covin 
William Rasmussen 
Thomas Bellemin 
Jared Korth 
Tim Wright 
Scott Story 
Kirk Williams 
Curtis Zhi 
Daniel Kulas 
Donald Ahn 
Matthew Wyatt 
Colton Reynolds 
Mike Ray 
Peter Phung 
Suzanne Cobos 
Richard Bailey 
Malon Brown 
Casey Moyer 
Steve Whitaker 
David Martel 
Mateo Siderman 
Griffin Potrock 
Lawrence Murdter 
Sayo Haraishi 
Nathaniel Chait 
Louis Frizzell 
Greg Hoff 
Bill Nelson 

David Humphreys 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 

SMT 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
10 
1 

Best Tm 
1:46.493 
1:46.441 
1:47.004 
1:46.886 
1:47.058 
1:47.056 
1:46.954 
1:46.378 
1:47.091 
1:47.427 
1:47.135 
1:47.459 
1:47.058 
1:47.722 
1:47.486 
1:48.242 
1:48.611 
1:48.227 
1:48.056 
1:48.995 
1:49.270 
1:49.641 
1:50.130 
1:49.820 
1:49.031 
1:50.844 
1:50.589 
1:47.731 
1:50.927 
1:50.971 
1:51.816 
1:52.191 
1:53.415 
1:47.171 
2:01.554 

Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miatta 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Battle Ground WA 
Santa Cruz CA 
San Francisco CA 
Encino CA 
Corona CA 
simi valley CA 
encinitas CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
San Francisco CA 
Clovis CA 
Oakland CA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Palo Alto CA 
Cupertino CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Rafael CA 
San Francisco CA 
ROLLING HILLS ESTATES CA 
Pacifica CA 
Daly City CA 
REDWOOD CITY CA 
Foster City CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Brentwood CA 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Agoura Hills CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
West Hollywood CA 
Berkeley CA 
Salinas CA 
Oakland CA 
WAlnut CA 

Buellton CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SanD 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 

CSCC 

Member_ID 
551377 
402223 
438200 
549144 
302520_4 
666264 
647067 
649280 
735226 
694443 
675789 
278776 
624903 
673105 
618257 
483501 
529358 
647230 
689637 
546072 
545337 
616979 
449378 
610793 
720414 
500463 
529373 
726297 
722645 
436659 
714576 
691784 
695324 
437964 
320039 

647252 

Sponsor 
Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 
Rusty’s Repair 

Burns Law Firm 
ALIVE Motorsports 

Larry Oka Racing 
Lesher Motorsports/Mid Valley Financial 

Larry Oka 
AutoLogic/SpeedSF/Bob's Donuts 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/ Competition Autowerks 

Phung Inc/Zhanna Phung Photography 
Slant I Motorsports 

Larry Oka 
N/A 
Whitaker Motorsports/Larry Oka Racing Services 

Phung Inc - Zhanna Phung Photography 

Glenbrook Realty/J & A Racing Oil 

Lesher Motorsports 
Larry Oka Racing 
RushMotorsport 

A+Racing/Humphreys Rain Gutters 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:06.409 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #118 

Printed: 7/7/2024 3:54:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.121 

Avg. Speed 

74.877 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.378 

Best Speed 

75.737 

Best Lap by 

18 - David  Covin 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 7~SM,SMT,SSM 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 14:53:28 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 14:55 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
43 
04 
87 

Name 
Michael Herbert 
Aravind Ramachandran 
Sophia Storey 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps Best Tm Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
Cupertino CA 
Solvang CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
512106 
694910 
684414 

Sponsor 
Battalion One Fire Protection/ Competition Autowerks 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:06.409 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #118 

Printed: 7/7/2024 3:54:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring~Trish James 

Chief Steward~Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61880 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.121 

Avg. Speed 

74.877 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.378 

Best Speed 

75.737 

Best Lap by 

18 - David  Covin 

SFR Championship Series Regionals 9-10 

Group 7~SM,SMT,SSM 

Race 2~Official 

Race started at 14:53:28 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/7/2024 14:55 
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